FORM PTO-1594 (MOD) 1/31/92 To the Honorable Commissioner thereof. 07-11-2000 101400058	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET Patent and Trademark Office NLY (0.12.00) cord the attached original documents or copies	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Van Kampen Funds Inc. (a Delaware corporation) One Parkview Plaza Oak Brook, Illinois 60181 Individual	American General Life Insurance Companies 2727A Allen Parkway Houston, Texas 77019 Individual(s) citizenship	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack	B. Trademark Registration No. 2,120,855	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Lawrence M. Jarvis McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 West Madison Street 34th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0017	
MANAGE ANOTHER ANGELIA PARAGETY	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
/10/2000 ASCOTT 00000110 2120855 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 40.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Signature and Registration Number: Name of Person Signing: Lawrence M. Jarvis Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0668 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Van Kampen Funds Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), with its principal office and

place of business at one Parkview Plaza, P.O. Box 555, Oak Brook, Illinois 60181-555,

USA, is the owner of the Trademark GENERATIONS in class 36, which is registered in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,120,855 dated

January 17, 1996; and

WHEREAS, American General Life Insurance Companies (hereinafter referred to

as "Assignee"), with its principal office and place of business at 2727A Allen Parkway,

Houston, Texas 77019, USA, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration

thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including but not

limited to the sum of \$30, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does

hereby assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, all rights, title, and interest in and to

the said Trademark throughout the United States and the rest of the world, including the

right to sue for and recover damages for past and future infringement, together with the

goodwill of the business in which the mark is used and symbolized by the Trademark,

and the above-identified registration thereof.

Assignor agrees to provide such witnesses, testimony, documents,

evidence and affidavits of regular and continuous use of the mark which support validity

of the mark and with respect to goods and/or services as needed and requested by

Assignee upon reasonable notice. Reasonable fees and expenses for travel of more that

50 miles will be provided by Assignee.

Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of the Trademark; that the Trademark

is not subject to any liens or encumbrances of any kind; and that the Trademark has been

regularly and continuously used by Assignor since the date of first use.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0669

Dated: May 1, 2000	By:	She 71. Zueman
	·	John H. Zimmermann, III
		President

Signed on behalf of the said Van Kampen Funds, Inc.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/12/2000